

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.791 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1221 OF 2020**

Mr. Farhan Noor Mohammed Roshan & Anr. ... Appellants  
V/s.  
Royal Realtors Partnership Firm & Ors. ... Respondents

---

Mr. Rajkumar Shukla for Respondent No.3.

---

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**

**DATED : 4TH FEBRUARY 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. The time for the Respondent to file the written submissions is extended upto 6th February 2026.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**